PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT6772785

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
DENNIS TROUTMAN	06/16/2021

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	BLUECATS AUSTRALIA PTY LTD.	
Street Address:	6767 OLD MADISON PIKE NW, SUITE 300	
City:	HUNTSVILLE	
State/Country:	ALABAMA	
Postal Code:	35806	

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	17268474

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number:

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 2563353732

Email: tomas@patentgrove.com
Correspondent Name: PATENT GROVE LLC
Address Line 1: 301 N DICKSON ST

Address Line 4: TUSCUMBIA, ALABAMA 35674

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER:	P3165US01
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	TOMAS FRIEND
SIGNATURE:	/Tomas Friend/
DATE SIGNED:	06/21/2021

Total Attachments: 2

source=P3165US01_Assignment_Signed_DT#page1.tif source=P3165US01_Assignment_Signed_ND#page1.tif

PATENT 506725967 REEL: 056605 FRAME: 0951

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Dennis Troutman (Assignor) hereby assigns to BlueCats Australia Pty Ltd. (Assignee), a Corporation having a place of business at 6767 Old Madison Pike NW, Suite 300 Hunstville, AL 35806, his entire right, title, and interest to the invention "Radar for Tracking or Generating Radar Images of Passive Objects" (Invention) disclosed in International Application PCT/IB2019/001455 filed 09 September 2019 and in US non-provisional application 17/268,474 filed 14 February 2021.

The assignment of the above mentioned right to the Invention includes any and all patents, reissue patents, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any other country with respect to the Inventions and improvements thereto, and in any applications, including continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals, and international applications that may be filed with respect to the Inventions or improvements thereto.

The assignment of the above mentioned right to the invention includes transfer of the patent rights in all contracting states, as well as the right to use a convention priority of the International PCT application in all countries.

On request, Assignor undertakes free of charge to execute and to sign all documents that may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignor, his representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Signature of <u>Assignor</u> Denvisia Grown	HUNTSVILLE AL 16 JUNE 2021
Dennis Troutman	City, State, and Date
Acceptance by Assignee; For BlueCats Australia Pty Ltd.	
Nathan Dunn, CEO	City, State, and Date

ASSIGNMENT

In consideration of the payment of one dollar (\$1.00), and for other good and valuable consideration, the receipt and sufficiency of which is hereby acknowledged, and for other good and valuable consideration, Dennis Troutman (Assignor) hereby assigns to BlueCats Australia Pty Ltd. (Assignee), a Corporation having a place of business at 6767 Old Madison Pike NW, Suite 300 Hunstville, AL 35806, his entire right, title, and interest to the invention "Radar for Tracking or Generating Radar Images of Passive Objects" (Invention) disclosed in International Application PCT/IB2019/001455 filed 09 September 2019 and in US non-provisional application 17/268,474 filed 14 February 2021.

The assignment of the above mentioned right to the Invention includes any and all patents, reissue patents, design registrations, utility models, and the like, that may be granted in the U.S. or in any other country with respect to the Inventions and improvements thereto, and in any applications, including continuations, continuations-in-part, or divisionals, and international applications that may be filed with respect to the Inventions or improvements thereto.

The assignment of the above mentioned right to the Invention includes transfer of the patent rights in all contracting states, as well as the right to use a convention priority of the International PCT application in all countries.

On request, Assignor undertakes free of charge to execute and to sign all documents that may be required to assert the rights transferred hereby.

This Assignment and each of its terms shall be binding on the Assignor, his representatives, heirs and assigns, and shall inure to the benefit of Assignee, its successors, and assigns.

Signature of Assignor:

Dennis Troutman

City, State, and Date

Acceptance by Assignee:

For BlueCats Australia Pty Ltd.

Nathan Dunn, CEO

City, State, and Date

Page 1 of 1

NSW. 15 Th June 2021